

GAHC010016472022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case : CrI.A./20/2022**

BHOLLA SANKAR SINGH  
S/O CHATRAPATHI SINGH  
VILLAGE PAILAPOOL  
PS LAKHIPUR  
DIST CACHAR  
ASSAM  
788098

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SASANKA DAS  
S/O LATE SURESH DAS  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PAILAPOOL  
PS LAKHIPUR  
DIST CACHAR  
ASSAM  
788098

-----  
Advocate for : MR. L R MAZUMDER  
Advocate for : PP  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

**ORDER**

Date : **22-06-2022**

**(BY HON'BLE SURANA, J)**

Heard Mr. L.R. Mazumdar, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant and Ms. S. Jahan, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam, appearing for the State respondent No. 1.

As the LCR is available, the Registry is directed to prepare the paper books.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks, awaiting preparation of the paper book.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**