

GAHC010016462022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./20/2022**

BHOLLA SANKAR SINGH  
S/O CHATRAPATHI SINGH  
VILLAGE PAILAPOOL, PS LAKHIPUR, DIST CACHAR, ASSAM ,788098

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SASANKA DAS  
S/O LATE SURESH DAS  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PAILAPOOL  
PS LAKHIPUR  
DIST CACHAR  
ASSAM  
78809

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. L R MAZUMDER**  
**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**  
**ORDER**

**28-09-2022**

[N. Kotiswar Singh, J]

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is ready for hearing.

Accordingly, list the matter for hearing in usual course.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**