

GAHC010172012024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./52/2025

DIBYAKANTI PAUL @ TUTON
S/O - DILIP PAUL
R/O - VILL. - PAILAPOOL
PS - LAKHIPUR,
DIST - CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR G
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM

2:SASANKA DAS
S/O - LT SURESH DAS
R/O - VILL. - PAILAPOOL
P.S. - LAKHIPUR

DIST - CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 78809

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. L R MAZUMDER, MR. A ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./20/2022

BHOLLA SANKAR SINGH
S/O CHATRAPATHI SINGH

VILLAGE PAILAPOOL
PS LAKHIPUR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM
788098

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SASANKA DAS
S/O LATE SURESH DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PAILAPOOL
PS LAKHIPUR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM
788098

Advocate for : MR. L R MAZUMDER
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/117/2022

SANJIB SAHU
S/O. RAM GOBINDA SAHU
R/O. PALIAPOL
P.S. LAKHIPUR
CACHAR.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY PP
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. D K BAGCHI
AMICUS CURIAE
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

03.09.2025

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

On the prayer of Mr. L.R. Mazumder, learned counsel for the appellant in Crl.A 52/2025 and Crl.A 20/2022, list these matters after 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. L.R. Mazumder and Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam submit that they have received the Paper Book.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant