

GAHC010016462022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./20/2022

BHOLLA SANKAR SINGH
S/O CHATRAPATHI SINGH
VILLAGE PAILAPOOL, PS LAKHIPUR, DIST CACHAR, ASSAM ,788098

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SASANKA DAS
S/O LATE SURESH DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PAILAPOOL
PS LAKHIPUR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM
78809

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. L R MAZUMDER, MR. A Z AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

CRL.A(J)/117/2022

SANJIB SAHU
S/O. RAM GOBINDA SAHU
R/O. PALIAPOL
P.S. LAKHIPUR
CACHAR.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY PP
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. D K BAGCHI
AMICUS CURIAE
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

Crl.A./52/2025

DIBYAKANTI PAUL @ TUTON
S/O - DILIP PAUL
R/O - VILL. - PAILAPOOL
PS - LAKHIPUR

DIST - CACHAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR G
REPRESENTED BY PP
ASSAM

2:SASANKA DAS
S/O - LT SURESH DAS
R/O - VILL. - PAILAPOOL
P.S. - LAKHIPUR

DIST - CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 788098

Advocate for : MR. L R MAZUMDER
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR G

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

24.03.2026

(SK Medhi, J.)

On a joint request made by the learned counsel for the parties, list these matters on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant